ChoiceOne Engineering	Bid Tabulation  Village of Anna South Street Reconstruction - Phase 1 August 21, 2019				Sturm Construction Sidney, OH	Ŭ		c. Donald A. Sommer Inc, H Anna, OH		R.B. Jergens Contractors, Inc. Vandalia, OH			Shinn Bros, Inc. Celina, OH	· ·		V	/TF Excavation, LLC Celina, OH	Tom's Construction, St. Henry		. Dave Nagel Excavating LLC Sidney, OH	
REF. ITEM		APPROX.	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT TO	TAL UNIT	TOTAL
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION	MEASURE	QTY.	COST		COST	COST	COST	COST		COST	COST	COST		COST		COST	COST	COST		OST COST	COST
1 201 CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$1,000.00		\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.50	\$500.50	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$9,094.22	\$9,094.22	\$6,380.00		\$11,000.00		\$12,257.90			7.33 \$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
2 202 REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	) )1	\$4,048.00	\$4,048.00	\$5,000.00	· I		\$1,600.00		\$10,000.00	\$11,668.31	\$11,668.31	\$227.00	\$227.00		\$2,000.00	\$457.97		,688.51 \$1,68		\$10,000.0
3 202 FENCE REMOVED AND RESET 4 202 CURB AND GUTTER REMOVED	ΓΙ. ΕΤ	258	\$75.00 \$6.00	\$1,575.00 \$1,548.00	\$40.00 \$10.00	\$840.00 \$2,580.00	\$38.00 \$4.25	\$798.00 \$1,096.50	\$30.00 \$2.50	\$630.00 \$645.00	\$17.30 \$2.87	\$363.30 \$740.46	\$6.80	\$142.80 \$232.20	\$60.00 12	\$1,260.00 \$3,096.00	\$45.39 \$4.25	\$953.19 \$1,096.50	\$22.03 \$46 \$3.26 \$84		\$630.0 \$774.0
5 202 WALK REMOVED	1 I.	4913	\$0.00	\$1,346.00	\$1.00	\$4,913.00		\$4,913.00	\$2.00	\$9,826.00	\$0.77	\$3,783.01	\$0.40	\$1,965.20	\$1.50	\$7,369.50	\$4.23 \$1.87	\$9,187.31	\$1.06 \$5,20		\$4,913.0
6 202 PIPE REMOVED, 24" AND UNDER	5.1 . FT	456	\$20.00	\$9,120.00	\$8.00	\$3,648.00		\$2,964.00	\$12.00	\$5,472.00	\$17.22	\$7,852.32	\$13.00	\$5,928.00	\$3.00	\$1,368.00	\$8.43		\$28.63 \$13,05		\$2,280.00
7 202 CATCH BASIN REMOVED	EACH	5	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00		\$1,125.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$185.09	\$925.45	\$182.50	\$912.50	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$220.18		\$327.21 \$1,63		\$1,250.0
8 203 EXCAVATION, INCLUDING EMBANKMENT CONSTRUCTION, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	1278	\$22.00	\$28,116.00	\$14.00	\$17,892.00		\$21,726.00	\$12.85	\$16,422.30	\$16.56	\$21,163.68		\$16,358.40	\$21.00	\$26,838.00	\$17.82		\$12.86 \$16,43		\$12,460.5
9 204 EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	350	\$50.00	\$17,500.00	\$45.00	\$15,750.00		\$15,750.00	\$38.00	\$13,300.00	\$49.37	\$17,279.50	\$45.40	\$15,890.00	\$25.00	\$8,750.00	\$13.46		\$50.55 \$17,69		\$17,500.0
10 204 SUBGRADE COMPACTION, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	2788	\$1.50	\$4,182.00	\$1.00	\$2,788.00		\$2,788.00	\$0.80	\$2,230.40	\$1.01	\$2,815.88	\$0.50	\$1,394.00	\$1.00	\$2,788.00	\$0.75	\$2,091.00	\$0.49 \$1,36		\$4,182.0
11 204 GEOGRID, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	900	\$5.00	\$4,500.00	\$5.00	\$4,500.00		\$4,230.00	\$3.50	\$3,150.00	\$3.65	\$3,285.00	\$4.40	\$3,960.00	\$5.00	\$4,500.00	\$4.29	\$3,861.00	\$4.35 \$3,91		\$4,500.00
12 304 AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	683	\$45.00	\$30,735.00	\$40.00	\$27,320.00		\$35,516.00	\$33.00	\$22,539.00	\$39.80	\$27,183.40		\$26,841.90	\$52.00	\$35,516.00	\$39.26		\$39.51 \$26,98		\$25,271.0
13 407 NON-TRACKING TACK COAT	GAL.	139	\$5.00	\$695.00	\$5.00	\$695.00	\$6.00	\$834.00	\$4.50	\$625.50	\$4.15	\$576.85	\$5.10	\$708.90	\$4.00	\$556.00	\$5.40	\$750.60	\$3.99 \$55		\$556.0
14 411 STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE	C.Y.	63	\$55.00	\$3,465.00	\$55.00	\$3,465.00		\$5,355.00	\$33.00	\$2,079.00	\$41.77	\$2,631.51	\$65.70	\$4,139.10	\$100.00	\$6,300.00	\$30.24		\$38.85 \$2,44		\$2,520.0
15 441 2-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448)	C.Y.	161	\$195.00	\$31,395.00	\$245.00	\$39,445.00		\$33,005.00	\$220.00	\$35,420.00	\$200.34	\$32,254.74	\$277.10	\$44,613.10	\$185.00	\$29,785.00	\$256.50		\$204.67 \$32,95		\$30,751.0
16 441 1-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448) PG 64-22	C.Y.	97	\$200.00	\$19,400.00	\$280.00	\$27,160.00	\$215.00 \$	\$20,855.00	\$260.00	\$25,220.00	\$260.80	\$25,297.60	\$302.30	\$29,323.10	\$240.00	\$23,280.00	\$308.40	\$29,914.80	\$270.86 \$26,27	3.42 \$207.00	\$20,079.0
17 452 6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	30	\$70.00	\$2,100.00	\$80.00	\$2,400.00	\$54.00	\$1,620.00	\$65.00	\$1,950.00	\$122.82	\$3,684.60	\$86.40	\$2,592.00	\$70.00	\$2,100.00	\$73.57	\$2,207.10	\$64.59 \$1,93	7.70 \$9.75	\$292.50
18 608 4" CONCRETE WALK, AS PER PLAN	S.F.	4302	\$6.00	\$25,812.00	\$5.50	\$23,661.00	\$4.50 \$	\$19,359.00	\$5.35	\$23,015.70	\$5.25	\$22,585.50	\$5.40	\$23,230.80	\$5.00	\$21,510.00	\$6.27	\$26,973.54	\$6.52 \$28,04	9.04 \$5.25	\$22,585.50
19 608 CURB RAMP, AS PER PLAN	S.F.	536	\$12.00	\$6,432.00	\$12.00	\$6,432.00	\$7.50	\$4,020.00	\$10.00	\$5,360.00	\$12.30	\$6,592.80	\$10.20	\$5,467.20	\$10.00	\$5,360.00	\$8.76	\$4,695.36	\$11.39 \$6,10	5.04 \$11.25	\$6,030.0
20 609 COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE 2, AS PER PLAN	FT.	881	\$20.00	\$17,620.00	\$20.00	\$17,620.00	\$16.00 \$	\$14,096.00	\$17.40	\$15,329.40	\$20.36	\$17,937.16	\$22.80	\$20,086.80	\$20.00	\$17,620.00	\$20.68	\$18,219.08	\$22.46 \$19,78	7.26 \$17.00	\$14,977.00
21 611 4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	50	\$18.00	\$900.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$4.00	\$200.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$23.11	\$1,155.50	\$12.70	\$635.00	\$16.00	\$800.00	\$9.60	\$480.00	\$16.69 \$83	1.50 \$15.00	\$750.0
22 611 6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	50	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$6.00	\$300.00	\$12.00	\$600.00	\$24.79	\$1,239.50	\$15.30	\$765.00	\$18.00	\$900.00	\$11.91	\$595.50	\$18.79 \$93	9.50 \$18.00	\$900.00
23 611 8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	50	\$22.00	\$1,100.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$8.00	\$400.00	\$14.00	\$700.00	\$27.09	\$1,354.50	\$18.70	\$935.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$14.77	\$738.50	\$21.44 \$1,07	2.00 \$21.00	\$1,050.0
24 611 6" PVC SDR-35 STORM LATERAL, AS PER PLAN	FT.	567	\$40.00	\$22,680.00	\$30.00	\$17,010.00	\$17.00	\$9,639.00	\$24.80	\$14,061.60	\$19.79	\$11,220.93	\$19.30	\$10,943.10	\$24.00	\$13,608.00	\$32.14	\$18,223.38	\$34.00 \$19,27	3.00 \$21.00	\$11,907.0
25 611 12" RCP STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	67	\$60.00	\$4,020.00	\$45.00	\$3,015.00	\$49.00	\$3,283.00	\$39.65	\$2,656.55	\$56.20	\$3,765.40	\$42.50	\$2,847.50	\$50.00	\$3,350.00	\$47.11	\$3,156.37	\$56.01 \$3,75	2.67 \$63.00	\$4,221.0
26 611 12" CPSLP STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	62	\$55.00	\$3,410.00	\$40.00	\$2,480.00	\$57.00	\$3,534.00	\$37.65	\$2,334.30 *1	\$52.58	\$3,259.96	\$67.00	\$4,154.00	\$48.00	\$2,976.00	\$40.92	\$2,537.04	\$62.30 \$3,86	2.60 \$47.00	\$2,914.0
27 611 15" CPSLP STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	64	\$70.00	\$4,480.00	\$45.00	\$2,880.00	\$61.00	\$3,904.00	\$42.25	\$2,704.00	\$54.96	\$3,517.44	\$64.40	\$4,121.60	\$75.00	\$4,800.00	\$44.48	\$2,846.72	\$73.45 \$4,70	).80 \$55.00	\$3,520.0
28 611 24" CPSLP STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	57	\$75.00	\$4,275.00	\$65.00	\$3,705.00	\$74.00	\$4,218.00	\$71.30	\$4,064.10	\$80.18	\$4,570.26	\$88.00	\$5,016.00	\$100.00	\$5,700.00	\$63.86	\$3,640.02	\$94.12 \$5,36	1.84 \$80.00	\$4,560.00
29 611 30" CPSLP STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	8	\$85.00	\$680.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$125.00	\$1,000.00	\$220.00	\$1,760.00	\$152.32	\$1,218.56	\$190.70	\$1,525.60	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$174.12	\$1,392.96	\$171.17 \$1,36	9.36 \$110.00	\$880.0
30 611 TYPE 1 CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN	EACH	6	\$2,250.00	\$13,500.00	\$1,600.00	\$9,600.00	\$1,813.00	\$10,878.00	\$1,550.00	\$9,300.00	\$1,983.53	\$11,901.18	\$2,019.50	\$12,117.00	\$2,300.00	\$13,800.00	\$2,151.48	\$12,908.88 \$1	,977.48 \$11,86	1.88 \$1,700.00	\$10,200.0
31 611 TYPE 2-2B CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,100.00	·		\$1,207.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,442.09	\$1,442.09	\$1,487.10	\$1,487.10	\$1,600.00		\$1,891.25		2,243.28 \$2,24		\$1,700.0
32 611 TYPE 3 STORM MANHOLE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	3	\$3,250.00	\$9,750.00	\$1,800.00			\$7,863.00	\$2,890.00	\$8,670.00	\$2,129.35	\$6,388.05		\$9,431.40			\$2,594.05		3,037.01 \$9,11		\$11,250.0
33 611 8" PVC SDR-35 SANITARY SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	1012	\$60.00	\$60,720.00	\$55.00	\$55,660.00		\$59,708.00	\$77.00	\$77,924.00	\$65.21	\$65,992.52		\$66,792.00		\$71,852.00	\$65.83	·	\$77.90 \$78,83		\$86,242.6
34 611 TYPE 3 SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	2	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,500.00	·		\$7,442.00	\$3,125.00	\$6,250.00	\$2,849.09	\$5,698.18	\$3,343.20	\$6,686.40	\$3,500.00		\$4,128.24	· ·	1,528.26 \$9,05		\$8,400.00
35 611 6" SANITARY SEWER LATERAL, AS PER PLAN	FT.	611	\$55.00	\$33,605.00	\$55.00	\$33,605.00		\$45,214.00	\$64.00	\$39,104.00	\$53.57	\$32,731.27	\$65.80	\$40,203.80	\$50.00	\$30,550.00	\$49.88	·	\$91.61 \$55,97		\$43,381.0
36 614 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,000.00	· ·		\$7,517.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,977.51	\$3,977.51	\$3,310.60	\$3,310.60	\$3,000.00		\$5,588.40		),171.64 \$10,17		\$800.0
37 625 CONNECTION, FUSED PULL APART	EACH	6	\$125.00	\$750.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$46.67	\$280.02	\$45.00	\$270.00	\$51.64	\$309.84	\$39.60	\$237.60	\$135.00	\$810.00	\$144.00		\$39.80 \$23		\$960.0
38 625 CONNECTION, UNFUSED BOLTED	EACH	6	\$125.00	\$750.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$65.00	\$390.00	\$70.00	\$420.00	\$71.92	\$431.52	\$17.00	\$102.00	\$130.00	\$780.00	\$132.00	·	\$17.06 \$10		\$900.00
39 625 CONDUIT, 1-1/2", 725.051, AS PER PLAN	F1.	746	\$12.00	\$8,952.00	\$15.00	\$11,190.00		\$5,699.44	\$4.40	\$3,282.40	\$8.45	\$6,303.70	\$5.50	\$4,103.00	\$7.00	\$5,222.00	\$15.00	\$11,190.00	\$5.53 \$4,12		\$10,444.0
40 625 LUMINAIRE, DECORATIVE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	3	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,700.00	\$5,100.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$3,035.00	\$9,105.00	\$276.61	\$829.83	\$1,876.90	\$5,630.70	\$275.00		\$1,908.00	· ·	,888.44 \$5,66		\$4,500.0
41 625 LIGHT POLE, DECORATIVE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	3	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,000.00			\$9,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,319.39	\$9,958.17	\$1,617.00	\$4,851.00			\$2,190.00	·	,626.95 \$4,88	· ·	\$6,000.00
42 625 LIGHT POLE FOUNDATION, AS PER PLAN	EACH	3	\$1,750.00	\$5,250.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00		\$2,000.01	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,037.77	\$3,113.31	\$1,050.00	\$3,150.00		\$3,600.00	\$900.00	·	1,193.78 \$3,58		\$2,625.00
43 625 PULL BOX, 725.06, 12"x18"	EACH	2	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$650.00			\$3,500.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$1,936.31	\$3,872.62	\$649.80	\$1,299.60		\$600.00	\$540.00		\$653.74 \$1,30		\$1,050.00
44 625 GROUND ROD	EACH	4	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$200.00	\$800.00		\$1,200.00	\$30.00	\$120.00	\$331.94	\$1,327.76	\$118.70	\$474.80	\$180.00	\$720.00	\$96.00	·	\$119.39 \$47		\$500.0
45 625 No. 8 THHN DISTRIBUTION CABLE	F1.	1824	\$2.50	\$4,560.00	\$2.00	\$3,648.00		\$2,480.64	\$3.00	\$5,472.00	\$1.50	\$2,736.00	\$0.90	\$1,641.60	\$1.00 \$1.50	\$1,824.00	\$1.92	\$3,502.08	\$0.86 \$1,56		\$3,648.00
46 625 No. 12 THHN POLE AND BRACKET CABLE	F1.	26 T	\$4.00	\$1,044.00	\$1.00	\$261.00	\$1.15	\$300.15	\$1.75	\$456.75	\$1.27	\$331.47	\$0.60	\$156.60	\$1.50	\$391.50	\$0.60	\$156.60	\$0.65 \$16		\$261.00
47 625 POWER SERVICE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,500.00	·		\$2,000.00	\$6,400.00	\$6,400.00	\$2,212.93	\$2,212.93	\$3,277.00	\$3,277.00	\$2,600.00		\$4,740.00	· ·	1,092.94 \$4,09	•	\$4,500.0
48 630 TRAFFIC SIGNS REMOVED AND RELOCATED, AS PER PLAN	EACH	6	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$70.00	\$420.00	\$50.00	\$300.00	\$165.97	\$995.82	\$98.00	\$588.00	\$20.00	\$120.00	\$95.33		\$80.14 \$48		\$1,200.0
49 638 3/4" WATER SERVICE BRANCH, AS PER PLAN	F1.	459	\$45.00	\$20,655.00	\$45.00	\$20,655.00		\$25,245.00	\$38.00	\$17,442.00	\$57.64	\$26,456.76	\$70.20	\$32,221.80	\$65.00	\$29,835.00	\$55.03		\$66.81 \$30,66		\$35,343.0
50 638 8" C-900 DR-18 WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	FT.	942	\$60.00	\$56,520.00	\$50.00	\$47,100.00		\$55,578.00	\$46.90	\$44,179.80	\$45.86	\$43,200.12	\$41.50	\$39,093.00		\$42,390.00	\$55.53		\$60.21 \$56,71		\$94,200.00
51 638 CUT AND PLUG, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$600.00	\$600.00		\$800.00		\$892.00		\$700.00	\$604.48	\$604.48		\$208.60				\$302.29 \$1		1.33 \$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
52 638 VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	I	\$250.00	\$250.00		\$500.00	\$150.00 \$545.00	\$150.00		\$200.00	\$430.65	\$430.65 \$1.775.76		\$69.60	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$75.77		\$195.69 \$19 \$265.10 \$52	5.69 \$500.00	\$500.00

\$600.00

\$7,600.00

\$2,750.00

\$12,650.00

\$4,000.00

\$2,300.00

\$494,940.80 \*2

\$887.88

\$4,754.81

\$991.56

\$1.49

\$1.00

\$2,940.27

\$300.00

\$550.00

\$5.50

\$1.00

\$2,300.00

\$1,775.76

\$9,509.62

\$4,957.80

\$3,427.00

\$4,000.00

\$2,940.27

\$506,873.57

\$314.80

\$4,243.40

\$368.00

\$4.20

\$1.00

\$3,914.60

\$629.60

\$1,840.00 \$1,500.00

\$8,486.80

\$9,660.00

\$4,000.00

\$3,914.60

\$507,000.00

\$500.00

\$5,800.00

\$5.00

\$1.00

\$3,500.00

\$299.92

\$4,891.91

\$513.19

\$4.66

\$1.00

\$5,885.86

\$1,000.00

\$11,600.00

\$7,500.00

\$11,500.00

\$4,000.00

\$3,500.00

\$525,850.00

\$599.84

\$9,783.82

\$2,565.95

\$10,718.00

\$4,000.00

\$5,885.86

\$532,020.00

\$265.18

\$5,680.20

\$444.51

\$5.77

\$1.00

\$1,762.59

\$1,090.00

\$1,750.00

\$6,325.00

\$4,000.00

\$4,551.74

\$494,322.00

\$8,262.00 \$3,800.00

\$600.00

\$10,000.00

\$2,500.00

\$2,300.00

\$4,000.00

\$5,000.00

\$485,168.00

\$545.00

\$4,131.00

\$350.00

\$2.75

\$1.00

\$4,551.74

**EACH** 

**EACH** 

EACH

S.Y.

EACH

LUMP

5

2300

4000

53 638 FIRE HYDRANT REMOVED

57 832 EROSION CONTROL

TOTAL

54 638 6-INCH FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, AS PER PLAN

56 659 SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN

55 638 METER AND CHAMBER REMOVED AND RESET

58 SPEC STRUCTURAL BACKFILL FOR FIRE CISTERN

\$400.00

\$500.00

\$3.50

\$1.00

\$5,000.00 \$10,000.00

\$3,500.00 \$3,500.00

\$800.00

\$2,500.00

\$8,050.00

\$4,000.00

\$541,170.00

\$300.00

\$5,000.00

\$500.00

\$1.00

\$1.00

\$5,000.00

\$1,000.00

\$9,400.00

\$4,250.00

\$8,625.00

\$4,000.00

\$7,000.00

**\$577,133.14** \*6

\$530.36

\$11,360.40

\$2,222.55

\$13,271.00

\$4,000.00

\$1,762.59

\$575,361.00

\$500.00

\$4,700.00

\$850.00

\$3.75

\$1.00

\$7,000.00

<sup>\*1</sup> Total given was \$2,334.50

<sup>\*2</sup> Total given was \$494,941.00

<sup>\*1</sup> Total given was \$4,140.00

<sup>\*2</sup> Total given was \$25,012.00

<sup>\*3</sup> Total given was \$552.00

<sup>\*4</sup> Total given was \$30,369.00 \*5 Total given was \$19,872.00

<sup>\*6</sup> Total given was \$575,739.14